o From Columbia To Baltimore is Zone 2.

Zone 2
One-Way Full Fare $3.50
Senior/Disability Fare $2.45
Ten-Trip Ticket $31.50
Sen./Dis. Ten-Trip $24.50
Monthly Pass $119.00

e Exact fare is required. No change will be given if you over-
pay.

bus. Contact the MTA to purchase monthly passes.
MTA Commuter Choice Maryland Vouchers and WMATA
SmartBenefit Vouchers are accepted on this service.

with disabilities, and Medicare Cardholders. To be eligible,
you must show one of the following; a valid MTA Senior/
Disability photo ID card, or any valid government issued
photo ID with proof of age, or a valid disability ID from
another transit agency with any valid government issued
photo ID, or a Medicare card with any valid government
photo ID.

Wheelchair Accessible Service

e All coaches are wheelchair accessible.

MTA Telephone Numbers

Information
Internet Address

TTY (hearing/speech impaired)

Monthly Pass Credit Card Sales
Commuter Choice Maryland Info.

Other Telephone Numbers

Dillon's Bus Service, Inc. 1 (800) 827-3490
1 (800) 270-9553

Howard Transit

MARYLAND TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
6 St. Paul Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202-1614

This timetable is printed on recycled paper.
This document is available in alternate format upon request.

One-way fares and ten-trip tickets may be purchased on the

Reduced fares are available for senior citizens (65+), persons

(410) 539-5000 or 1 (866) RIDE-MTA
www.mta.maryland.gov

E-Mail Comment Line  commuterbus@mta.maryland.gov
(410) 539-3497
Directory Assistance 1 (888) 218-2267
(410) 767-3439

(410) 767-8755

COMMUTER BUS SERVI

Effective September 1, 2009

EngJTE NO. 3 10

COLUMBIA, HowaRD county
DOWNTOWN BALTIMORE
JOHNS HOPKINS HOSPITAL

&

EXPRESS SERVICE VIA I-95 TO:
The Mall in Columbia
Snowden River Park & Ride
Univ. of MD at Baltimore
Charles Center

Johns Hopkins Hospital

MTA=

Maryland

www.mta.maryland.gov
410-539-5000 ¢ 1-866-RIDE-MTA

Operated under a service contract with
Dillon's Bus Service, Inc. ® 1-800-827-3490

NO SMOKING NO EATING
OR DRINKING

OR PROFANITY HEADPHONES

NO LOUD TALKING NO RADIOS WITHOUT



Effective September 1, 2009

NO. 310 LINE
NORTHBOUND FROM COLUMBIA TO BALTIMORE (A.M.

HOWARD COUNTY

Columbia Mall Ring Road (at Park Square Bldg.) - | 652 -- |7:832] --
Little Patuxent Pkwy. opp. Gov. Warfield Pkwy. - |654 | - [7:34]| --
Little Patuxent Pkwy. & Vantage Point Rd. - 6:55 7:35

Snowden River Park & Ride 7:10 | 7:30 | 7:50 | 8:10

DOWNTOWN BALTIMORE

Baltimore St. & Pine St. 712 | 7:32 | 7:52 | 8:12 | 8:32
Baltimore St. & Greene St. (UMAB) 7:13 | 7:33 | 7:53 | 8:13 | 8:33
Baltimore St. & Eutaw St. 714 | 7:34 | 7:54 | 8:14 | 8:34
Baltimore St. & Howard St. (Baltimore Arena) ® 7:15| 7:35 | 7:55 | 8:15 | 8:35
Baltimore St. & Charles St. (D 7:16 | 7:36 | 7:56 | 8:16 | 8:36
Baltimore St. & St. Paul St. 717 | 7:37 | 7:57 | 8:17 | 8:37
Baltimore St. & Calvert St. 7:18 | 7:38 | 7:58 | 8:18 | 8:38
Gay St. & Saratoga St. (City Hall) 7:20 | 7:40 | 8:00 | 8:20 | 8:40
Monument St. & Broadway 7:25|7:45 | 8:05| 8:25 | 8:45

Wolfe St. & Monument St. (Johns Hopkins Hosp.) (M) 7:27 | 7:47 | 8:07 | 8:27 | 8:47

Effective September 1, 2009

0 0 LIN
0 BO D FROM BA MOR D CO BIA (P
Trip No. : 8 9 0

DO O BA OR

Wolfe St. & Monument St. (Johns Hopkins Hosp.) @ | 3:55 | 4:15 | 4:35 | 4:55 | 5:35
Fayette St. & Gay St. (City Hall) 4:01 | 4:21 | 4:41 | 5:02 | 5:42
St. Paul St. & Fayette St. () 4:05 | 4:25 | 4:45 | 5:07 | 5:47
Light St. & Redwood St. 4:07 | 4:27 | 4:47 | 5:09 | 5:49
Lombard St. & Charles St. 4:09 | 4:29 | 4:49 | 5:11 | 5:51
Lombard St. & Hopkins PI. 4:10 | 4:30 | 4:50 | 5:12 | 5:52
Lombard St. & Howard St. (® 4:12 | 4:32 | 4:52 | 5:14 | 5:54
Lombard St. & Eutaw St. 4:13 | 4:33 | 4:53 | 5:15 | 5:55
Lombard St. & Greene St. (UMAB 4:14 | 4:34 | 4:54 | 5:16 | 5:56
HOWARD COUNTY

Snowden River Park & Ride 4:35 | 4:55 | 5:15 | 5:37 | 6:07
Little Patuxent Pkwy. opp. Vantage Point Rd. 4:47 | -- | 5:27| -- |6:19
Little Patuxent Pkwy. & Gov. Warfield Pkwy. 4:48 | -- | 5:28| -- |6:20
Columbia Mall Ring Road (at Park Square Bldg.) 450 | - [530| -- |6:22

NOTE: For Limited Service days ONLY, PM service will terminate at Snowden River Park & Ride.

Connecting Transit Services

@ MTA Metro Subway on Baltimore at Charles and at St. Paul (Charles Center); Monument
and Broadway (Johns Hopkins Hospital).

G MTA Light Rail at Howard and Baltimore (University Center/Baltimore St.).
MTA Local Buses at all Downtown Baltimore stops
Howard Transit at The Mall in Columbia
CTC Route E at The Mall in Columbia and at other stops in Columbia.

Weather & Emergency Plan

In the event that adverse weather conditions necessitate a
change or deviation in the morning schedule, announcements
will be made on radio stations WBAL (1090 AM Baltimore). If
the morning service does not operate, then the afternoon ser-
vice will not operate.

Should the MTA be motivated by inclement weather or miscel-
laneous events to conduct earlier than regular service, the
Commuter Bus division will determine if coaches are available
to depart according to a modified schedule.

Commuters should understand that the MTA requires sufficient
advance notice in order to mobilize coaches for earlier runs or
necessary detours with individual service providers.

The MTA will generate e-notices and post announcements on
the Commuter Bus Service Update Center online, once chang-
es in service occur.

Standee Policy
For the safety of our riders, the MTA prohibits standees on
commuter buses except under the following circumstances:
e If the last evening bus has a full seated load;
e To accommodate passengers from another bus that has
become disabled en-route; or
* In emergency situations, such as severe inclement weather
or civil defense events.
Please note that a patron’s need to reach his or her destination
by a certain time is not considered an “emergency” for these
purposes. Drivers are required to enforce this policy and to
deny boarding to additional passengers once the bus has
achieved a full seated load.

Days of Operation

The No. 310 line operates Monday through Friday. It does not
operate on Saturdays, Sunday, and the following observed
holidays:

New Year’s Day, Martin Luther King Day, President’s Day,
Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Columbus Day,
Veteran’s Day, Thanksgiving Day, Friday after Thanksgiving and
Christmas Day.

Periodically, the MTA will operate Commuter Bus Services on
reduced schedules in an effort to accommodate fewer riders
when demand for these buses is significantly lower.

Trips marked with “L” denote the “Limited Service Schedule.”
On Limited Service Days only, those trips designated with the
“L” will operate.



Downtown Baltimore

%, 4
%7 O
T
((}/ =
. S
% Qe’ >
(2 <
) in ch
4 O\Q‘\
Q (L]
%
o <, State »
%, %, G0 @ Center o
% &% % s
7 go
Ry B
3 Kl
00 ~ =
Y 5
% b
\ =
O
Q
)“Q’\ -
) (L
S§ 3 z Centre
& $ 3 :
< L Franklin
e 8
< Mulberry =
= [} 5
@© =
= $  Lexington § Saratoga
G Market @
o Lexington ? ‘?
e B §
o Fayette (1) 5
Baltimore §
()

©
® g
W MARC/ %
Penn Station °
E .
Oliver > Oliver
Preston &
1
Biddle &
- e
& Chase W
a =t
e F
Eager §
=
o
S
183 _
Madison
E, g Monument
S 3 e
S
9
&
L)
Orleans
Pleasant
[H]
Saratoga
Lexington

® @ Baltimore
()
l Charles

@ Center

(V)
Shot Tower /
Market Place

\

Gay

Inner
Harbor

Key Hwy

o
<
5
Ny
>
@®©
L = 2
= < °
7 el | 2
2 o
. .
= = o Johns Hopkins
= T £ i
= = = Hospltalm m
@ (O] o
< O S

H Fairmount
Baltimore
g
Lombard = 2
bl (<}
e} =
Pratt oM
LEGEND
310 Route m——
Bus Stop o
Metro Station =@
Light Rail Stop =+ @+
MARC Train [ ]
Station

Hospital




%
-] -
€ 2 North
VILLAGE OF S %
HARPERS o e
CHOICE (¥ VILLAGE OF E}
Village WILDE LAKE =
Center a
Harper's Farm R
N (3
I
Ra
o
2
S Village
S pawe™ %y, Center
‘ﬁ\e o
%)
m Howard Co. ©
Gen. Hosp.
%‘%
/?idg Village
® Ry Center
g g,
£ on,
3, T
c“:’:— owe“°‘°wﬁ\"‘d 2 &/ a
S, % g
5. s
~
> :
S
Village  Audyy,, 3
Center " Dr °
o
& J
< VILLAGE OF ,§§
HICKORY RIDGE S VILLAGE OF
OWEN BROWN /Ao oo™
Z. (7]
% Village /5
% Center /&
@ Cradlerock
VILLAGE OF KING'
CONTRIVAN
Sn
_&3‘ Wdlen, River PWWY
3 @ Broken Land
2 Park & Ride
(Car Pool Lot)

A
nnapo,is Ry

Luck Dr

(]
L
&
Q

Ropg
rt
Fulto,, Dr

LEGEND
310 Route

Park &Ride Lot @
Bus Stops [ J

VILLAGE OF 2y
LONG REACH (4

S/ ¢ 95
P
3

Additional Service

Howard Transit Silver Express Route operates throughout the day, 7 days a week, between Columbia and BWI Airport. Connections to

Baltimore are available via MTA Light Rail.
No. 150 line operates between Ellicott City and Baltimore.
No. 320 line operates between Jessup, Columbia and Baltimore

MARC Camden Line operates between Laurel, Jessup, Dorsey and Baltimore



